nJLEIKE

Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computor Control Cycle Machine

hEIEFHAL IV

AMS-215C =

993,11, 22
AR

PARTS LIST

29145406
No0.0863-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to 201" and “202." refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1" and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

w

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

oN— ) XN ZFIBICEELT

1. NoteBiZilfiEN T w20 2 b =D %3, FiHORBICH LT, 4EEEZLIZEMINBRTHIL X 28K L 23,
2. WRMN=VDF0L. FRFNH L. X—VUFD "EL OBBEE BB,

3. - BORBEoORFEIR BREEL, 0.1 2.0%0KRMIE. KBS (B —a) 2ELET,

4. BEDC N HEREHER LT FERTHEI UKL T,

5. A ZAPNR= N m e iz, MR THEZ r2E%R LT,




QDOO\'I@U’!&OOL\D)—‘

O I T e T e S el e el e sy
OOL\DP—‘CDCDOO*QOBU’!DWL\DD——‘O

.FRAME & WISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) -
L} Bfs (1)
. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) -

CONTENTS
= /4

n'ﬂ%

#5]

GHEE - AR (2)

_FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) o o o o o e e s s o o

GEER - AL 5EBARR (3)

_HMATM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ¢ = ¢ = = = = o © o o o o o= = = =~ 7

Lig - SHEEBRGR

. PRESSER MECHANISH COMPONENTS @ ¢ o o o o e o o o o o o e o o o o §

i & Z B9k

_SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS o ¢ o o o o o o o o« e e o o o]}

T BafR

_WIPER MECHANISH COMPONENTS ¢ ¢ = o o ¢ o = o o o o o e e o o <]3

7 A4 Bk

. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS e e o o o]h

%W 5% « KU 0B

.XYCQHPQNEVTSQ).................. e o o o 17

X—YB&E (1) '

XY COMPONENTS (2) ¢ o o o o s s o s a o e s o o oo e o s o <10

X-—YB&K (2)

. CLOTH FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS o ¢ o o o o a o » o o s e o o 2]

ik b 5%

.LUBRICATION COHPONENTS. e © » @ © 6 © o & © © e ¢ o o a © © 5 o 23

%4 miBE £

_SENSOR COMPONENTS o o o s o o o » o o o o e e o e o e e e o » 295

+ B

.PNEUHATIC COMPONENTS = = = + = = o = = = = = « » s s« s o= o= 21

— B

.TABLECOHPONENTS----------°--~---°- o o o o «99

BB M&R

_THREADSTANDCOHPONENTS e » 2 0o 0o o s & o o o s s o o s s o o 3]

KU TEBER

_ CONTROL CO]PONENTS. e s o s o 6 s o s s a e e e e o s « o s o 033

HERy 7 ZBEE

.OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS & & = o o » e e o o & o e o o e s o o o34
2VER v 7 ZABK

.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS » = = o ¢ o o o o o o = o o o e o o o 3§

HKRBEH

.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS = = =« =« - e e o o s o o e o o o 37

BE - 2— FEE

.PEDAL & ELELTRIC EQUIPHENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS o o 2 o o o o o o 39

RE N« BEMABRER

.ACCESSORIE PART COHPONENTS' e e s o s o s 8 & o s o o o s e o o 4]

18 B

.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS » 2 o o o o o & s o o o o o o o o o o 43

A7 a Bk

NURERTCAL TNDEX OF PARTS « = = = = o o = s o o o+ = o s oo n s oo 45



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SEER - AAEBALR (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOCN S { Q1
1 B1106-220-008  FACE PLATE AVTTHAT - 1
2 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTINT- A YEY 1
3 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FHIFIINT-A) 1
4 B1123-220-00B  COVER (B) TATFIHAT - (B) 1
N B1124-220-000  GASKET & SHERIHNT - A°YRY § 1
[§ B1125-220-000  GASKET B THEEIIAT- ACYEY B 1
B B1104-220-0AB  TOP COVER ASM. PIAVENT = (13) 1
g B1104-220-008B  TOP COVER TIAVINT = (1
9 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FTETVERL 93 (1
10 B3203-210-000 _CAM EAt 7T (12
11 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE 1F233°) (1
12 B3205-210-000  CUSHION FTETVET (D
13 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD AMRFYTYETA PAITY (1)
14 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH AFR%F FI9EYRA (1)
13 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1b3F FA98IRL NTF A (1)
16 B3209-210-000  SPRING B 1F% £39EY24 AT% B (1)
17 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE RLEE At At (1)
18 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ARIFITAR (1
19 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL 1F% 2EYHTAR (N
20 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING BTRTY BANTE 60]
21 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Bu0-3 ITY YUt (D
22 $5-8111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oyR7AT AR 11/64-40 L=10 (D
23 P5-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°U057e°y 1.5X6 ()
24 $5-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FXFST 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
25 YP-0651056-SH  YASHER 6.5X11X1 %78z 6.5X11X1 1)
26 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREV ER VR & S A (1)
27 NS-6110530-SP  KUT 11/84-40 Y3719k 11/64-40 (n
28 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN AhF FUI4ET- (1)
29 NS-6110310-SP°  NUT 11/64-40 o9¥73vE 11/64-40 (1)
30 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH 41 4p$3- %3 98]
H B3126~012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h43-9%5 (2)
32 B1}15-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING %741 4F$3-Y AT% (1
33 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION RQD AFF3-IR" - [¢)]
34 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT £+$3-7 IVE [¢)]
35 P3-0800302-KH SPRING PIN 8X30 A7°YTE°y 8X30 (1
36 B1126-210-000  VIRE BUSHING 2-FTTTYI2 1
37 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER 7T 249F FIYFRTAHAT 1
38 B1111-232~000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE APV 42 1
39 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUETVINT- 1
40 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 44F AbFUIA 1
41 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P=h A+ FUI4B 1
42 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED TRREAD GUIDE A L¥"% AF7uP4 1
43 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IRVUAMPUI4 1
44 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-bh AFPUI4 A 1
43 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE {Fu34 1
46 B1178-191-000  FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE XAR FIF-NTY 1
47 135-01309 SILICON QOIL PIPE IZ2LYN°47° 1
48 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE IZbY fF2na907 4 1
49 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IZVVTIAE 1
30 SS-30900610-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 =6 A" 9/64-40 =6 1
51 $5-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
52 $5-4110515-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
53 $5-4110815-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/84-40 L=8 4
54 S5-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 TATEDT 11/64-40 L=8 4
05 S3-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10 FaT3YT 11/64-40 1=10 o
56 $5-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 FATEOT 11/64-40 L=10 3
57 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATFYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
53 S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
58 SH-4040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FAT2EDT M4X0.7 L=8 2

60 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHR 3HTyen M4 2
651 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 337975 4.5X8%X0.5 4
62 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 5373 % 4.5X8X0.5 4
63 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 8/64-40 2YE7IYE 8/64-40 1
64 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 8/64-40 oypr3yk 9/64-40 1
o5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy79k 15/64-28 1
66 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG | 337 1
67 $5-8110560-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.5 FAXYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
68 S5-8090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.8 FAFYT 8/064-40 L=3.9 1
69 B1405-012-000  CAP ¥y7° 1
10 TA-Q75Q704-R0  RUBRER PLUG RAEe 1
71 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
72 TA~1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG [ 4% 3
73 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 4
74 TA-2100804-R0O  RUBBER PLUG . FXEY 1
15 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TERSION ASM 2741 AbF3-9 73 1
70 83126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF3-3%3 (2)
77 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4bFa-Y NTF (1;
78 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD AFI-THT - (1)
79 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1+$3-7 IV (1)
80 401  B3118-771-000 TENSION THREAD GUIDE. NO.2 2742 {0$3-Y {}PUI4 1
81 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AFFIRYT 4% 1
82 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 2
83 #01  B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING M4 T3143 AT X 1
84 #01  B1145-210-000  INSTALLING BASE MAMII MYrET4 1
&3 801 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LUEIY & AC 1
86 #01  SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 & vxyT D=3.8 H=5.5 1
87 #01  SS-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2WETEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5. 1
88 #01  S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 ETEIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
39 #01  TA-0750704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAgY 1
90 #01  TA-1470704-RO  RUBBER PLUG FXtY 1

Note ( @FEC )#0l....FOR AMS-215CGS

-2 _

ANS-215CGS A8



(2

BHER - AKBILR (2)

2.FRAME & NISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1108-215-A00  RIGHT COVER THYETAINT~ 3% 1
2 B1108-215-000 LEFT COVER TPYRTARAT ERTY 1
3 B1113~210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT MAR ZOTIIAT- FHI 2
4 B1112-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER LURE S VAED 1 1
2 B1113-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT NI4% RYTadnT- 91 (3F7) ]
6 B1132-224-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER M4R RIT N~ 2L 2
7 B1121-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT MAZRIT 2 BT -$FL (LR7Y) 1
3 B1170-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET NURE S PAED ) Ml st 1
g 5S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $9%97 11/64-40 L=8 10
10 $S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=8 179" 11/64-40 =8 2
11 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k939" 11/64-40 L=6 8
12 $S-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 oyBET A 15/64-28 L=115 4
13 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3543 5.2X9.5X0.6 8
14 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E79757 % 6.2X13K1 4
15 B1502-215-000  PRESSER PLATE 13#14% 1
16 $SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyFTET A 15/64-28 L=11 8
17 $S-9110920-CP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 Y3y AN 11/64-40 L=9 6
18 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 337 H5°% 5.2X9.5X0.6 6
19 S5-9121010-TP  SCREW BYI7R" L b 2
20 B1181-215-000 X REMOVAL COVER ) 1) L e Vol 4
21 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 27°Yvr e’y 1.5X 4 4
22 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5797 11/64-40 L=38 12
23 WP-0520856-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3357 % 5.2X8.5X%0.6 2



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SRR - AARBAGR (3)




REF.NG NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 A

1 B1106-215-000  SIDE COVER TYRUHNT - 1
2 B1107-215-000  BELT COVER ATLREAT - 1

3 B1111-215-000  BED HINGE ATgbkyyT 2
4 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD ATREVY TRV L 2

D B1188-215-0A0 X REMOVAI UPPER COVER ASH. X499 Ihn" - 43 2

6 B2529-232-000  FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT Elet LU BNV 2
7 B1153-215-000  REMOVAL COVER AFTIENT - 1
8 B1154-215-000  REMOVAL COVER STAY {RTIEAT 25 1
9 B1157-215-000  REMGVAL COVER PLATE AFTIENT~ MIYT (R 2
10 B1187-215-0A0 X REMOVAL LOWER COVER ASM. XALTBYRENT - 53 2
11 B1156-215-000  REMOVAL COVER FIXED PLATE B {FTIIAT - 2744% B 2
12 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW Y57 FE" b 1
13 B1160-215-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER YART99Th T 1
14 $3-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
15 $S-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 Pa"2y7 3/16-28 L=6 2
16 SM-7030450-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 /L7273 M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
17 SM-4030401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT2RYT M3X0.5 L=4 2
18 SS~8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=3 2
19 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 7
20 SH-6107002-TP  SCREW M10 L=70 2 Lok A A 4
21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.38 E3$T % 4.5%10%X0.8 7
22 WP-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 L3575 4.5X10X0.8 3
23 B1130-215-000 SIDE COVER SPACER VIIVPAT = 24T -F 1
24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 I8N % 4.5X10X0.8 1
25 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /LIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LT ET R 39T M10 8
27 ¥S-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 NTEETHT R M10 4
28 NH-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 oyEo3YE M10 192 4
28 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 L5 3PTan M3 2
30 SB-1080004-00 _ BUSHING Y RIS 2
31 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 27vzyT D=7.94 H=15 1
32 WP-0820816~-SD  VASHER 8.2X16X0.38 L3Pt 8.2X16X0.8 1
33 B1155-215-000  REMOVAL COVER FIXED PLATE LFTIIAT - 3F442 1
34 SS-1110840~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 #9539 11/64-40 L=38 4
35 B1116-215-000  FRAME SUPPORT }27° $¥3 1
36 SS-7150910-TP  SCREW IheI3Y” 15/64-28 L=8 4
37 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3557 % 6.2K13X1 1
38 $5-4111015-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 1



4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - $HEEBASR

49

) .33
% -34-69° |
@}/?/

46




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [T S { Qty
1 B1201-215-000  MAIN SHAFT 299™Y 1
2 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASHM. NTTUR AF-3 3 1
3 $5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FX%YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
4 $S-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
> #05  MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 Ay DPX17 #23 1
6 #05  B2312-210-A00  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hadd Jvs 1
7 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT §II°Y RLAZK 1
8 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR IV JynARE 43 1
9 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y7418 1

10 B1203-215-000  BUSHING, INNER LYY FHARN 1
11 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER havh NT5U% 1
12 $S-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k9%¥" 3/16-28 L=25 2
13 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyBy7IR"AE 15/64-28 1
14 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 BAY7IE AL 9/32-28L=16.5 1
15 CS-147121E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=] 232k9% D=14.72 =12 %3 1
16 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTIYTAR U3 1
17 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASH. AZTIFTRR(FY2TY) (M
18 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. RYTEIE MIYTRT4 B 93 (1
18 B1208-210-040  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. RYTEYE MIYTETL Y3 (1)
29 S3-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
21 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k330" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
22 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L9537 5°% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR M 1
24 B1402-280-000  NEEDLE ROD METAL MR- A%h 1
25 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A ME"Y AbFPVI4 4 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK 37273 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MR- IHARY 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASK. MFT-5"% 43 1
29 B1901-280-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASM. YUBFUETY Y3 1
30 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK N -TvY (-
31 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ME™= 2509098 (1
32 B1901-280-0A0  BALANCE ASH. FUETY B3 (1)
33 #05  B1901-210-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. UMVEVIAVEE & i) (1
34 B1903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUETY Yy (n
35 B1903-552-000  [EFT SCREY IS MUEPN (13
36 801  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRAT YL (H
37 #01  B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z=FTRATTYVET (1)
33 #01  B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATPYVYT H
39 #01  B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z=RTRATTYVYT (1)
40 801 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A MR -PAT = ATV A (1
41 #01  B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N JRT-LAT~ ATPYLYT B (1)
42 #01  B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C NpOZRT-UAT - ATPYVYT C 1)
43 #01  B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) AN} BRT-PAT - ATPYUYT (1
44 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AFRETETITY 1
45 $S-8111610-SP~ SCREY 11/64-40 1=15.5 MAEY” 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
46 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY 57y 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NET-230% 999%- 1
48 #03  B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE MK 241PV34 (PYE)) 1
49 $5-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WEFFY" 15/64-28 L=11 1
50 35-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=6 L9%Y” 9/64-40 6=6 1
51 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WeFFIT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 $SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nYFTET A 1/4-40 L=12. 1
53 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZFYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH Ar2AA IV F 1
B 58-9090833-TP  SCREW oY AL 2
56 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1H¥UBA 1
o7 $$-8661012-TP  SCREW P EM 2
58 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=7 252b9% D=14.72 W=7 73 1
59 MDP-500B81400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 » DPX5 414 1
80 . #02 . }C-2005010-00 _ NEEDLE #1900 134 100 1
61 #04  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #18 1
62 #07  MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 Nj SY3355 110 1
63 #05  B1401-210-A00  NEEDLE BAR NS 1
64 £S-1471214-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 V=12 232b9% D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
o1} #05  B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 43LY 1
66 #05  B1901-210-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. vy FueTuhy 1
67 #05  B1407-210-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK AT S 95Uy (1)
68 #06  MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 Y SY3355 160 1
69 #05  B1903-210-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FOETY 1Y (n

Nore ( {XEC )

#01...
#02...
#03. ...
#04.. ..
#05. ..
#06....
#07. ..

.SELECTIVE PART

.FOR AMS-215CSS(FOR JE)
FOR AMS-215C(EXPECT CSS)
FOR AMS-215CHS

.FOR AMS-215CGS

FOR AMS-215CGS JE

.FOR AMS-215CHS(FOR JE)

_ 8 —

EiR A &

AMS-215€SS A JE A )
AMS-215C A (LSS 2R < )
AMS-215CHS H

AMS-215CGS A

AMS-215CGS JE B
AMS-215CHS A (JE A



5. PRESSER MECHANISN COMPONENTS
b X X BHfR

29@ 47
31 r-tos
s

0 5 p /L’/]

30 PAVEEE

i(‘@_?
m?
i

- @



REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V Aty
1 B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Pt A 1
2 B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD THARL DY 1
3 B1603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM FHAFT DYET 97T 1
4 B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT IEEL WEHITS 1
2 B1605-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FHEL FIRTHITH AN 2
6 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK FREFL AFERYVY 1
7 B1608-220-000  GUIDE BRACKET FHEPI 2% 1
8 B1608-220-000  CaM PREE PR 7A 1
g B1610-220-000  L-SHAPED LIRK FHA%L LT 2 YU 1
10 B1611-220-000  SPRING FHEEL ATF 1
11 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A IHEEL YUTA 1
12 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B FhFEx JUIB 1
13 B1614-220-000  SPACER FHAEL 2A°-% 1
14 B1615-220-000  PRESSER BAR THHFT 79 1
15 B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER IR _HTY YRARR 1
16 B1620-224-000  LIFTING LINK FHISI PHT YUY 1
17 B1621-224-000  CONNECTING LINK THEEL T OLUFY 4% 1
18 B1622-224-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASH. FHERIPYT LUFYIFT ¥92TY 1
19 #02  SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hEFEIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
20 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN IBERL FETUVY ITVITY 1
21 B1628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FEEL VR BBLERYT 1
22 PA-1603003-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-9Hua° - 1
23 B1625-224-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHEBL IYVET- Ik 1
24 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vEy™ D=6.35 H=3.2 1
25 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE. BLACK YyRvh-2 70 1.1
26 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2k -} avho-3 2
27 #02  101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION $T¥IILAT - AT REY 1
28 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW AV 1
29 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 F3-2939° 1
30 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 131 7V~ 1
31 110-71701 NUT 191 Fa9ky #° Pyl 1
32 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD TP RYRT LAYty 1
33 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW 9IAR aYRTETYRI” 1
34 D1457-055-B00  WASHER DL VPAEE SV A 1
35 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING Quyvs*® 1
36 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 e384 % 6.1X11X2 1
37 NS-8110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyay3yh 11/64-40 1
38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy¥rIvr 15/64-28 1
39 $5-6150710-SP  SCREW E5%FY” 1
40 $S-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-4Q L=10.D TRETEYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
41 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /57" 11/64-40 L=14 1
42 $S-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 2REIFYT 1/4-40 L=15 1
43 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=0 FAEY” 1/4-40 L=6 2
44 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2%y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
45 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREVW CAVE 4
46 SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE S 1
47 €S-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 V=1 252b9r D=11.11 ¥=10 3 1
48 #01 B1611-224-000  SPRING FET4L ATR 1
49 #01  B1615-224-000  PRESSER BAR FHEL K79 1
50 #01  B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FRRET PUIAETY 1
51 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G 131 G 1
52 B1611-224-000  SPRING IHBL ATR 1
53 #02  B1612-215-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FIAFLPET AT MY YT A2 1
54 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR I349L 379 1
55 #02  B1626-215-000  PRESSER LIFTING SPRINY FHTFIPI AR 1
56 B1629-224-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR THA$L PUIARTY 1
57 #02  B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE FHEFIAVEFTA2 - - 1
58 #02  B1642-215-000  SPRING B 1H33I0°% B 1
59 #02  B1644-215-000 HINGE SCRE¥ b E R AU EAE Sl 1
60 #02  B1645-215-000  PRESSER LINK Thi%1Yy730 1
61 #02  B3228-771-00B  BOBBIN WINDER SPACER £}RF ZA°-¥- 1
62 #02  SD-0550501-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=5.5 H=b 2"v%¥" D=5.5 H=b 1
63 #02  SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW AN 1

Note ( #¥EC )#01....FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS

#02....FOR AMS-215CGS

- 10 —

AMS-215CHS,CGS H
AMS-215CGS R



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR R

- 11 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTICON

Note { EE 14601

....FOR AMS-215CHS
..FOR AMS-215CGS

. SELECTIVE PART

— 12 —

AMS-215CHS 7
ANS-215CGS A
ANS-215CHS . CGS B
EIRBE

1 B1811-220-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. A P 1
2 $S-1110640-TP-  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 £33 11/64-40 L=5.5 ¢
3 #02  B1817-210-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASK. THETRAIIBIYTY 1
4 %01  B1818-205-008B  SHUTTLE H 939 #3 #°2 1
5 8 -MLB- ROCK SHAFT 11792 1
6 B1831-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT IEITY JLARM 1
7 B1832-220-000  HEEDLE STOPPER V8YTY Z-bTR AMIA° 1
3 135-08403 LOVER SHAFT REAR METAL IRITY IYRASK 1
9 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ety 1
10 B1812-205-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER ET34N7- 1
11 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. TP 451 4y 1
12 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE Ee T 1
13 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. RETUF-Z 93 1
14 81802-210-000  CRANK ROD 2505894 1
15 R1805-980-000  OSCILLATOR 11793 1
16 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING IR - AYTAYY 1
17 B1814-215-000  SHUTTLE PEr I 1
18 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING T2 9INTR 1
19 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 792 232AMBF-8T4 U3 1
29 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AP0 _FI-pUYTy 1
21 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AR F2-EYYTY 1
22 B1820-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT TEETR AFT 7YY 38T 1
23 B1821-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT LR 35T 7YY kRN 1
24 B1823-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING $332 48T AT 2
25 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) M IR -Lpto ATPYURS A 2
26 %04 B1411-804-BOO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N UET-LAT- ATPYVYT B 2
27 #04  B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M ORRT=UAT= ATFYVS C 2
28 %04  B1411-804-D0C  BEARING (D) M OIRT=UAT= ATTYYYS 2
29 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) M) OIRT-LAT- ATPUVST A 1
30 404 B1411-804-B0Q  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B I SN UM 1
31 #04 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) FET =LAt ATPYY C 1
32 %04  B1411-804-DOC  BEARING (D). LUREISSIFASIENS OV 2 1
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 1479297 1
34 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN - (53) 1
35 135-08700 HOOK_COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN FZINT - FRIATFLY 1
36 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BRINT- ARIATE A 1
37 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B PIINT- IRIATE B 1
38 SS-6060410-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.5 £5%Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
39 $$-6121212-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12.0 0YIYPIETRE 3/16-28 L=12 1
40 $$-0151220-SP __ SCREV 15/84-28 j=11.5 £53y° 15/64-28 1=11.5 1
41 $S-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=11.5 £339" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
42 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
43 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 AEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
44 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EI S 0 L=7 2
45 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 : Q 1=7.8 1
46 SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 heFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
47 $5-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FA3T 15/64-28 L=8 1
48 $D-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 g vay” D=8 H=10.2 1
49 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 £ HTF 25724 M5 1
50 ¥P-0952616-SD  WASHER 9,5X14.8X2.6 L8 8% 9,5%14,8X2.6 1
51 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 o9Ro3Yh 1/4-40 1
52 CS-079101F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 232h9% D=7.94 V=10 1
53 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 2520 73 2
54 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 Z7°YVITECY  2.5X16 2
55 B2425-215-040  NEEDLE PLATE ASM IVECEDN 1
56 #01  B2425-215-0AB  NEEDLE PLATE H ASH. Hyas M4%93 1
57 #02  B2425-215-0AC  NEEDLE PLATE G ASM. Gya9 NY4%3 1
58 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTIETAb 1)
59 501  B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MTFFE 4R n
69 %02 _ B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 A3 4R N (1)
61 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. FTeARryaTe 73 (1
62 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK F9%2 vy (n
63 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FISUISBARD o 1
84 B2415-280-000  TRIMMING LEVER (SHMALL) A8y LAT- (329) (1)
65 B2414-280-000  HOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 4b85Y) AT- (374) )
66 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 4b%) bAT-3th 1)
87 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A [SEPT IR AP AEI Y 6}
68 #04  B2423-280-00B  MOVING XNIFE VASHER B P-4z $787% B .
69 804  B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE VASHER C PT-22 47372 C (1)
20 $S-1060210-TP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L=2.2 253y"_3/32-56 L=2.2 (2
71 $S-6110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L539° 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
72 $S-7000410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2WE53Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
73 $S-7110740-TP  SCREV  11/64-40 L=7 AE52YT 11/64-40 L=7 (1
74 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW 2t vEsT (1
1 YP-0450846-SP  YASHER [0 Ak ek (1
76 B2426-215-000  NEEDLE PLTE URE )
77 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE 25432 1)
78 B2419-280-000  MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK S bR YVt ()
79 B2420-280-000  MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P PR YumEty (1)
0 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) I I LA L) M 1
81 %03 135-12405 SPRING $B3TTFIIINT 2
82 %02  B1805-210-A00  BOBBIN ety 1
83 %02  B1812-210-000  SCREW DRIVER [SEFI R 1
34 #02  B1815-210-000  INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 1332 9IATF 1
85 #02  B1818-210-000  SHUTTLE P2y a1
36 ®02  B1828-210-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTETUr-2 73 1
37 #04  B1811-220-0AB  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. VRV MR B3 1
38 404 B1811-220-0AC  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. WYY MTAR 93 1
89 #04  B1811-220-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. ey MAT 73 1
90 404 BI811-220-0A7  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM YRYT MITAR U3 1
31 504  B2423-280-000  MOVING KNIFE WASEER D FT-X2 §787% D Y
5z 802 B2416-210-00C  THREAD CUTTER LEVER {F3YLAT- (DY) 13
93 %02 B2417-210-000  WOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FTOXRET YR m
94 #02  B2421-210~AAC  MOVING KNIFE COMPL. FT9Xx rYITe m
35 402 B2424-210-A00  FIX KNIFE 254332 o



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A s BAf%




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S § Oty
1 #01  B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.Z2 ASHM. FH4MIY 24240539 FI2TY 1
2 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NG.2 CONNEC. %4 2 4MFF9Y TY3TY 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSIOh ROD, LARGE AM$3-3 F79%74 o))
4 B2302-280-00¢  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 4AMF3-I87- (1)
2 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFPUNT R 98]
6 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1+$32-%5 191 (1)
7 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT AMF39Y Fob (1)
8 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER A+53-U%5 H4FVETA (1)
g B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AF$3-9%3 (2)

10 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING A+$3-Y AT % )
11 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A+$3-9 $3191 (1)
12 $S-8090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.9 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN AFahR €Y 1
14 B2702-210~-000  GUIDE PLATE AMFUIVFAR B4 1
15 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 RYyh7+ET Ak 15/64-28 1
16 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASM. FART - B3 1
17 B2104-220-000  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2REITFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
18 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TN - 274 M
19 B2107-210-000  WIPER J4n° (1)
20 B2102-205-000  WIPER ARM. 940° 93" (1)
21 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5397 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
22 $8-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k339" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
23 SD-0600352-SP HINGE SCREW EAVES A 1
24 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27v3y" D=6.35 H=3. (1)
25 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 2°v3y” D=6.35 H=3. 1
26 YP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 eI HT % 3.7X8X1 1)
27 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L% "% 5.6X16X1.6 (1)
28 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 93539 M4X0.7 392 2)
29 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAUVIFIRE Y (2)
30 HK-0188000-20  2-POLE PLUG 40V 7° 59 1)
31 B2101-220-000  WIPER SOLENOID J4N - YT EYR M
32 B2103-220-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE F4N° = VU432 (1)
33 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IM5FYT 11/84-40 L=7.8 1
34 #01  D3112-L4B-BOO  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ARPUATE (FYVRY) (1)
35 #01  B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING A+F3-INTF )]

Note ( @& )#01....FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS

— 14 —

AMS-215CHS,CGS A



8. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER NECHANISH COMPONENTS
W B« KU BIR

- 15 —



REF.NG NOTE

PART NG.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. £h2AL 97 Fyaty 1
2 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM AFF39Y 97" 2
3 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT 1HFA9Y 97Ty v 1
4 B2308-220~000  CONNECTING PLATE AR2NA LUFINT 1
5 B2305-210-000  BUSHING AFZRARRY 1
8 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. ARIRATTIITFT B3 1
7 B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM AFIRAY YT (1)
8 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APIRRATTY o
9 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £529° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK NS V) 1
11 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING VAN IR ESRI DN 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AFFIIY LUFYET - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM AFFITRT~ 9¥ 1
14 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 oYy 7IE A 15/64-28 2
15 SS-7090620-TP _SCREW 9/64-40 [.=6.1 QAES2YT 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2Tvxy™ D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vxy" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER I agrtyy 2hyA° 1
19 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-31h 3% 2
20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AFR3Y MI9ERTA 1
21 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE AFARATTY 9T 2FANTY 1
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER LRZAA 9T ZRYA° 1
23 B2403-210-000  SOLEROID FIEVEECAE SIS 1
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyB#7YF M4X0.7 392 2
25 SS-7110840-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 R¥e52YT 11/64-40 1L=7.8 2
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAE5%2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 B2431-215-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING AF3Y UUIAT 2 1
28 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK 35 YTy 1
29 B2413-220-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR AFFY LYIETY 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT b3y 2097y 1
31 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER BL0-3 1
32 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD i VIRV 0 )00 1
33 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK i VIRIVY) 1
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING snp-5 I Cuvn 1
35 NS-6110420-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 oyy2yk 11/64-40 1
36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oya7Iyr 3/16-28 1
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2TvEy™ D=5 H=8 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 6.5 H= 3 2°vxy” D=6.5 H=3 1
39 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e % 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASH. AR ITFIMHTTRCY B3 1
41 B2410-220-000 PIN AFFY IRV HFECY (1)
42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM AFFY T RYR9FT (1)
43 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v93%y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT AFFY BAYTY 1
45 B2414-210-000  SPRING. LARGE 439 FRINTZ (R274) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL AF%Y EFTINTR (939) 1
47 SP-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 20y H=11 ¥W=3 1
48 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RP52YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRE5%YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
50 B2409-205-000 CAM ROLLER WASHER b 0-5 3787 % 1
51 SS-6153040-SP SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=30 £95%Y" 15/64-28 L=30 1
52 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oydrryr 15/64-28 1
53 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYNTYAT R FI-2YRYT 1
54 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=4 1

- 16 —



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X—-YB& (1)

—_ 17 —



REF.NG NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2501-215-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASNM. X-YF-77AFVa™9 1
2 B2522-215-000 Y STOPPER Yakon® (2)
3 B2501-215-000 X FIXED RACE X274 -2 {1
4 B2502-220-000  RACE TABLE b-2274 (1)
5 B2503-220-000 X REMOVAL LACE X9 b-2 (2]
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER X2y A° (2]
7 B2508-215-000 X RETAINER X3~ (2)
] B2512-215-000 X TIMING BELT X243V 7 AT S9!
g B2519-215-000 Y REMOVAL RACE : Y49 L-2 oy
10 B2520-215-000 Y FIXED RACE.RIGHT Y274 U-Z(3%7) D
11 B2520-215-A00 Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Y174 b-2(e2™Y) {1
12 B2521-215-000 Y RETAINER Yy7-¥ {2)
13 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7TRAYRT -4 {100}
14 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 he3FY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 4)
15 $S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 oy ek 11/64-40 1=9.0 (8)
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 2heIrY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 i4)
17 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 nYRI?HET R M4 (4)
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 &Y
19 B2539-215-000  IDLER PLATE P4RTT FYTA% 1
20 SB-1060004-00  CLUTCH BEARING Y3970 PYVY 2
21 B2504-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET VAP VAV EEE i
22 B2505-220-000-A X SHAFT BRACKET B X9 7”559+ (B) 1
23 B2506-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT Xor"au™y i
24 B2509-229-000  BELT RECEIVER ATRR I 1
20 B2513-220-A00  SPROCKET WHEEL A 27°0% A 2
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7°959r 375 1
27 SD-0601171-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=11.7 FTuxy™ D=6 H=11.7 1
28 B4G07-215-000  SLIT PLATE 5919 2Uvh4% 1
29 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTTRIT Yy 5
30 SM-6040552-TP ~ SCREV M4 [=4.5 ayRI7IHAE M4 1=4.0 2
31 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3%Y™ 11/64-40 L=6 z
32 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyhy3vE M5X0.8 1v2 1
33 B2540-205-B00  SCREW IPEVER S £ 4
34 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (6MM) Ef" 2047 6 2
35 SM-6057052-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 2y P AT Kb )
36 B2557-280-00E  WASHER FAAPYITTHF TG R 3
37 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=8 oyyr7PHET AL M5X0.7 L=8 1
38 $5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 £7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 4
39 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=186 oyhy7IHET A M5X0.8 L=16 4
40 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR Y7r"e AR 1
41 B2540-205-B0C  SCREW BRT9YTY FAZITB 2
42 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 o9py7PHET R M5X0.8 L=20 6
43 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEV 6.4X12.5X1.8 EFETHTR 1
44 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD [ OA) 2

— 18 —



10. X-Y COMPONENTS (23

X—-YBIfR (2)

— 19 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 B2510-215-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X348 1
2 B2511-215-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET & NE S AR S b Y 1
3 B2524-215-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASH. YART9IT YTy 1
4 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YA4MT9ITE R1aE 1

D B2533-220-000 BUSHING. REAR YAF"9I™) PRAEL 1
6 B1161-220-B00  MOTCR STUD BOLT B T-2-2%y AT REB 2
7 B2517-215-000 Y MORTOR BASE YE-2%74 1
8 B2526-215-000  DRIVING GEAR VAN EVAN & 2
9 SB-1095301-00  BEARING D=9.52X22.22 RT=BATTYUYTD=0.52X22. 22 2
10 SH-8060602-TP__ SCREY M6XE FAZYT MG L=6 4
11 WP-0851016-3P  WASHER 9.53X15X1 737371 9.53X15X1 2
12 B2529-215-000 X STTEPING MORTOR X317y 279k VY €2 1
13 B2529-215-A00 Y STTEPING MORTOR Y457 2F9L° VYT E-% 1
14 S$-7151210-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 2hE3RYT 15/64-28 L=12 4
15 S8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 PAxYT 15/64-28 1=8 2
16 55-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 DYERRT A 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e537 9" 5X10.5X1 8

18 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7379 % 6.2X13X1 2
19 $3-7121610-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 2RETRYT 3/16-28 L=15.5 6

- 20 —



mx D 5BI%

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 21 —



REF.NO HNOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v o% 4 Qty

1 B2556-215-000  FEED PLATE 3243 1
2 B2550~215-0A0  CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. 23595874 (93) 1
3 B2550-215-000 CLOTH FEED BASE 23954 1)
4 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHHET YRS FIIN 2)
5 D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT 3s0-3 I°h (2)
6 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER 2IEFI 254479 (1)
7 B2574~220-000  SLIDER 2)3%T 254%° )
8 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING IIEEL 254%° A% 1
9 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD YTy (2)
10 B1626-220-000 _ CYLINDER PIN PN S VA A (2)
11 PA-1602509-A0  AIR CYLINDER TR (2)
12 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOV F-2 LRR® (4)
13 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-$2-773474J03 (1)
14 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-77354"%J04 (1)
15 B4711-220~00G  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT JO3R )
16 B4711-220-00H  AIR TURE LABEL J04 RIGHT IFPF27" FATR (1
17 $5-8120410-SP  SCREW e (D
18 RE-0300000~K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) Extsta9 3 (4)
19 SB-7120001-00- SLIDE BEARING 2548V (2)
20 B2570-215-000  LIFTING LEVER A 2IABY YAT- A (2
21 B2571-215-000  LIFTING LEVER B 2)49L LAT- B (2)
22 B2613-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. IITFLANYLRA (73) (1)
23 B2613~215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A 2351 2ATU4% A (1)
24 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 Z7°YVH ey 1.5X6 (4)
25 B2567-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. 2JBIZAYLRR (73) (2)
26 B2567-215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B 2)18T 24742 B (1)
27 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X%6 Z7°YVITE° Y 1.5%X6 (2)
28 B2611-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. 2ITFITIZATY 4% M3} (2)
29 B2611-215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 2IPFL PV AATY4% n
30 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN IR AT B4Ry (2)
31 B2513-215-000  BEARING ANTYALE ATTYVYS (4)
32 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAZYT 3/16-28 L=7 (2)
33 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oYAs7FRT AR (6)
34 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZYT M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
35 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =7 TAETEY” 11/64-40 1=7 2)
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 33T 3T % 5X10.5X1 (2)
37 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FEITR ML YA Y (2)
38 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLRVE-2 Y0 {3)
39 SH-B8060802-TP  SCREV M6 L=8 oYIHFTET AL MG L=8 2
40 SS-9151630-CP_ SCRE¥ 15/64-28 1.=15.5 0y hh 15/64-28 2
41 Y¥P-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 LB % 2
42 W¥P-0851056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 E3FT 1% 6.5X11X1 2
43 ¥S-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AR X 2
44 HX-0036400~0E  PARTS DHEYAT =Y 0.2
45 B2553-215-000  FEEDING FRAME 2)1¥L JE7Y ]
46 B2558-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7O52FYY TS5UNYY 2
47 $S$-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRV 11/64-40 L= 5 4
48 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3379 % 4.5X10%X0.8 4
49 B2604-215-0A0  RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT ASM. 2ITEIPIIFS M3 1
50 B2604-215-000  RECEIVER PLATE.RIGHT 2)1%3 7Y 33 (1
51 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN PP 191 B4Ry (2)
52 B2605-215-0A0  RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT ASM. 2JFFILTIELTY 93 1
53 B2605-215-000  RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT 2IAET 7Y eRNY {1)
54 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN BT THI B4Ry (2)
55 HX-0023300-00 __CLIP UHRY ATVET 3
56 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-23 L=8 Ry 15/64-28 L=8 2
57 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 0YB2E Ar 15/64-28 L=11 4
58 SS-7150910-TP  SCREW TREIRYT O15.064-28 1= 4
59 NS-6150330-SD  NUT 15/64-28 oyhy iy 15/64-28 2
60 YP-0B651056-SD  WASHER 6.5%X11%1 LIt 6.5%11¥K] 4
61 YP-0651056-SD  WASHER B6.5X11X1 L3379 % B.5X11X) |

_ 22 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
w6 i BE £

- 23 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S Qty
1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MRS J50h 29ui8L 1
2 B3509-220-000  OIL SPONGE METY 305 g2 nT4Y 1
3 B1416-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1Yy 331 3
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL VWICK ayv 1.1
LY BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L Z-AN47° 0.4
6 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT AVTTTIAE 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETz-b A 47° 0.6
8 B3523-220-000  OIL FELT BYay TIME 1
9 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-FT FAATYT A 1
10 B3504-220-000  (OIL WICK HOLDER A 193309 299481 1
11 B3505-210-000 QIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE vyt 319143 1
12 B3509-280-000 MEEDLE ROD CRAMK LUBRICATING MR- I3V ¥1-2 A4Y-Y 1
13 €0Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK ESV) 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE LT o-AA°47° 0.2
15 B3506-210-000  QIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 14793 ¥2914%2 1
16 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MFET- 5309 F1-2 ATAY-Y 1
17 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY $2-2AT4Y-Y 1
18 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK oY 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE e z-Bn° 47° 0.6
20 B3507-220-000  0IL WICK HOLDER ME -39y 1
21 B3508-220-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER e z-h A0 477 ABI 1
22 B3520-220-000  OIL SPONGE THIPL ¥292 ATAY-V 1
23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE =t AR A 0.4
24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y 0.7
29 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L o-gn°47° 0.3
26 C}-2522000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.5
27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE T C-AA°47° 0.3
28 £Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.6
29 BP-5000000~00  VINYL PIPE e z-% A 47° 0.2
30 B3522-220-000  OIL FELT 1432 FuNzy FINE 1
31 R3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE T4V -3 2
32 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT #1¢171mr 1
33 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY ¥291 ATAU-Y 1
34 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY ¥21-24% 1
35 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY F2-142 1
36 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-+7151 1
37 D2112-555-B0¢  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-F" RABFYT A 1
38 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER *2 ﬁlljJP * 1
38 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 E3zy" §/64-40 L=21.2 1
40 $S-6092120~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1[=21.2 L3%y” 9/64-40 1,=21.2 1
41 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L93yT 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-4C L=7 /eI 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-4C L=7 IHEIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 $5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=T 2RE3EY” 11/64-40 1=7 1
46 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MY 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /EIEY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7. 1
50 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X!] L35 F 6.2X13X1 1
52 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.95 3557 4.5X8X0.5 1
53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 13552 AT Ry 2
54 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 4472 ¥1-24% 1
55 R3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 4B 2 TLAb 1
56 SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L5%y" §/64-40 L=4 2
57 CQ-2522000-00  0IL WICK vy ) 1.6
58 BP-3000000~00  VINYL PIPE LTI AT 1
59 B3524-215-000  LUBRICATING nDJU NG PLAT T487% ¥292 FaTLIAR 1
60 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hes7yT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

— 24 —



B

13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

- 25 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B4008-215-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yioan 2Yob4% 1
2 B4009-215-000 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE Y227 442 1
3 135-06407 INTERLOCKINK CONNECTING ARM VR LUryesT 1
4 B4012-215-000 X SENSOR PLATE Xevy MIYF43 3
5 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 1=10 FAT2FY” Bz M3 [=10 3
6 _HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7ib V¥ 3
7 B4005-215-000 Y SENSOR PLATE Yeus MWr2T 4 1
& HD-0005700-00  SENSOR EELR VL) 2
9 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIFYT thz M3 L=10 2
10 SS-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=16.5 nysy73a At 15/64-28 1
11 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L= 05 2
12 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 6
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
15 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 £33 8% 4,5%X10X0.8 6
16 VP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 73T % 4.5X10X0.8 2
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L35 8% 4.5X10X0.8 2
18 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3373 % 5X10.5K1 2
19 B4110-215-0B0  SWITCH CABLE ASM. FITTRAYFY - TR 1
20 B2703-210-000  BUSHING AbEVEVE 77992 1
21 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP F=T NI 970 2
22 HX-0009300-0C  CALBE HOLDER IhEvE-7° 1
23 HX-0023300-00  CLIP YHEy ATURT 4)
24 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=3 2
25 SS-6120840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y” 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY™ 11/64-40 L=8 2
27 S$S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
28 EA-8502B01-00  CLIP -7 Y977 B 1
29 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=38 1
30 B4150-215-0A0  CUTTING CONNECTION PLATE ASM. {hEPIvE4% (23) el
31 $SS~7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 W/EIFYT 8/64-40 L=3 1
32 1X-0029200-00  BAND NV 3
33 HX-0036400-0E  PARTS TIEURT =Y (6.4:
34 E9608-603-000  STICKER (MIDDLE) 2597~ (F1-) 1

-~ 26 —



7 —Bafk

14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

— 27 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICON S G
1 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yuivE-2 i ¢.06
2 B4715-215-0A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASH. TARRLE2L-2 13 1
3 (8124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH Foyan x4v¥ (1
4 ~ PJ-3080052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG TYEYFYTFLVE, VTS (1
5 (5430-116-000  AIR COCK 1729% (20
6 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR TARRLVE 22 (D
7 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) FUVETF (29770 (1}
3 PJ-3050652-02  TEE Yarh™ 54 (1
g HK-0346100-40  HOUSING ngITUE ()

10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IREYNT YRS (5
11 PX-9500090-00  PLUG 7795 (1)
12 HK-0346400-00  PIN SHAP TERMINAL LTy 2-3F) 3
13 PJ-3040851-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 CIRET 223y BXPTL/8 1
14 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIZZY T 3
15 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING JvRIEIE"T 2
16 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUUYTATY 93 1
17 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A% -pT avbkp-3 2
18 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER M5 LI 2T 27 MO 2
19 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 YR AE M5X0.8 L=14 2
20 SK-3413200-SC  ¥OQD SCREW D=4.1 1,=32 WEIRY” 2
21 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° 0.75
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLavE-2 70 0.7
23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLRVE-2 70 0.00
24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK FYEVE-2 70 0.7
25 HX-0023300-00  CLIP yhty ATVRT 7
26 B4712-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH. FIUSTATVIFIR U3 1
27 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7$297° 547K 1
28 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT 17-$2-779547 1304 1
29 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE ITFRF FTUTIATY 1

— 28 —



15. TABLE COMPONENTS
JH 55 BY £%

— 29 —



Note | ¢EEC )#01....FOR EXPORT

— 30 —

&)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v X A Gty
1 B8160-229-000  GAS SPRING ¥z 27°Yus” 1
2 B8161-220~000  LIFTER BRACKET A U732- 77359 A 2
3 B8162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B y7%- 77559+ 2
4 B8163-220~000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN U7%- 303y 1
D G5151-171-000  CUSHION 7993y 2
6 B8101-215-0A0  STAND ASM. ¥y 53 1
7 B8102-215-000  STAND LOWER,RIGHT VEETL/ ARG (1
8 B8104-215-000  STAKD STAY,RIGHT 3oy 27-3%7 D
9 B8105-215-000  STAND STAY,LEFT vy 27~ &3°Y (n

10 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT YATH PUTRAR (4)
11 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP VATAFYT ¥R ATOIVaTL (4
12 (G5032~164-000  CASTER Fy2%- (4)
13 202-43200 STAND CAP, ¥ Fp7%y97° M (4)
14 SK-9122503-SB  SCREV M12 L=25 oyByETAE M12 L=25 (8)
15 YP-1302501-SC  WASHER 13X24X2.05 L3377 % 13X24X2.0 (8)
10 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N5 HTR 12.5X21.5X3 (8)
17 B8102-215-A00  STAND LOWER,LEFT YxEvy ERY (1
18 B8101-215-000  UPPER STAND,RIGHT Iy 3%° (1)
18 B8101-215-A00  UPPER STAND,LEFT 9I¥vyy E2TY (1)
20 B8107-215-000 LOWER SUPPORT A vivFay A 1)
21 B8107-215-A00  LOWER SUPPORT B ¥29%39 B (1
22 B8108-215-000  SIDE SUPPORT 339529 (1
23 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW LARREVEISE VAP (8)
24 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3FTHTE ITERE M8 2
_29 S1.-9082093-SE  SCREW LR M- VEIVY ) (6)
26 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 0yByIyr M8 12 (2)
27 WP-1702616-SE  WASHER LIFT TR 4)
28 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 ay5y19r M6 Zv2 2
29 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTHTE 3TN MG 2
30 SH-9061403-SC _ SCREW MG [=14 oyEyE At M6 L=14 2
1 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IVEYFYT D=4.5 L=25 4
32 $$-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyp7EThh 15/64-28 L=11 4
33 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN ’ P7TIETY 1
34 B8168-215-000  BRACKET BASE Yy7% 7735wk AT-Z 1
35 D&204-555-D00  DRAWER STOQPPER L3R YREYNC - A
36 SM-8086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=05 oy AE M8 L=65 1
37 WP-0841801-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3R TR M8 1
3 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 Y3739 M8 132 1
39 B8115-215-000  FRAME BRACKET BAR b7 BRIETY 1
4 135-181035 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2JABIPE” YN -970 1
41 WP-0841800-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 38T H % 2372 8.4X15.5 2
42 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 EfT&E2T 7 2
42 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8.2X16X0.3 L3375 8.2X16X0.38 2
44 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATRMIAT- B7- 2
42 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING ATAEINT- B N 2
46 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IXL3FYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
47 SS-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L5%9" 11/64-40 L=5 2
18 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT Y33IY-F MIYFITY 1
44 RE-0700000-KG  SNAP RING 7 Ep=aixg 7 2
24 58110-215-040  QIi, PAN ASM, FARN°Y Y3 1
51 B8110~-215-000  OIL PAN TARNY (N
52 B8111-220-000  WASHER PITIRE ¥R (1)
53 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL FITI3% A4V (1)
54 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77T 9%% {1
20 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FaTazy” tax M3X0.5 L=14 (4)
56 B8201-215-000  TABLE F-77h 1
57 MTJ-MS00000S SCREV SET -2 MIYFRTAR 73 5
58 111-55751 CASE ASM. B %4V B(73) 1
59 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEYRYT D=3.8 L=20 4
64 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 1=20 QAEYEYT D=3.8 [=20 2
61 SL-§082093-SE  SCREW ERRAEPEICT Mk 4
0z B8205-215-000  EARTH PLATE 7-27°b-b 1
63 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7ET (203Y) 2
64 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2FYTA 1
6o 201  B8210-210-00B _ MOTOR PULLEY COVER (&) 27" ~NIN -4 1
66 401  B&211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-277-YBA" B 1
67 #01 SK-3552500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 HEIRYT D=5.5 L=25 2
68 #01  SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 747273 tha M4X0.7 L=0 6
66 #01  YP-0561613-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.8 L3979 % 5.6X16X1.6 2



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R TEBEBIR

O S

9

19 11

lllllllll

- 31 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTIGN S S Gty
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASHM. 1R RFI9F (73} 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {FETRTY (9%) (n
3 111-33704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AR25HT (1) (1)
"4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1425957 B (2
2 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1ho% HY§TI (2)
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1hTF JUET A (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LRRTETY UFRTT (1
3 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SEEULEN (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RAN-ST A e e R X (H
10 B3317-704-000  NUT €15 1+254° - bAFYE (2]
11 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1327 977 IARTYT (2)
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
13 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN {RIFGFRTY (2}
14 D3310-555-D0C  RUBBER WASHER {RRFET- $T-YvaTh (2)
15 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o095739r M5X0.8 192 (2)
16 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyhh 3y M5X0.8 132 (2)
17 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ ZFYIOR (3
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FaT27Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 1.=16 L32%97 M6 L=15 (2)
20 ¥P-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3879 % 17X30%2.8 2)
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEETT R 5.1X9.2X1.3 {2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N RFTHTE 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (D

- 32 —



17.CONTRQL COMPONENTS
HEKy 7 RBEE

REF.NO NOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION [ { Qty
1 #02  M8501-521-BAC  CONTROL BOX ASM. B4%730%2 93 1

2 #01  M38501-521-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. 2437303 Y3 1

3 #03  M8501-521-EAC  CONTROL BOX ASHM. B4¥TanTa h3 1

4 M1001-518-000  CONTROL BOX B4R 28w 1

2 SH-3065052-TC  SCREW QAEYT &

6 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETET R HS 6

7 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER S i 6
8 M1002-513-0A4  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. BAFTEETIR BAT - (73] i
g SL-4041091-SC ~ SCREV M4 X 10 FATZFRYT £L2 M4X0.7 L=10 8
_190 M3532-518-0A0 . SPEED VOLUME ASM. Sl i L Sl A/ 1
11 HR-0284050-30  VOLUME BV T429% 50K (1)
12 HM-0006300-10  FILTER T4k 1
13 M8578-513-0A0  FAN ASM. JT H3 : i
14 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $5279" M4X0.7 L=40 4
15 HX-0038400-00  QOIL FELT JOYE®~F AN 54T 3 D4V 1
16 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT2%IT tA2 M3X0.5 L=6 4
17 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDM) VY12 1
18 SL-4041091-SC - SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFYT tAz M4X0.7 L=10 4
19 HX-0011400-0B  KHNOB R 2-4Y73 1
20 HX-0041000-00 = BUSH VALY 1
21 M1010-510-000  PLATE 2792343 1
22 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RYT tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
23 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETET R N4 4
24 NM-6040001-SB  WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING oypyFvE M4X0.7 1v2 4
25 NM-6060001-SC_ NUT M6 oyh23vr M6 _1v2 6
26 M8531-518-0A0  SEESAW SWITCH ASM. Y=0-249% 93 3

Note ( {£ZC )#01....FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT (AC200V) B, @A (AC200V)
#02....FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(AC100V) P, EHA (AC100V)
#03....FOR EXPORT(AC380V) #H A (AC380V)

— 33 —



18. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS
FHER v 7 ABIR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | Oty
1 #01  M8502-521-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASHM. YIEAT2 AYR 1
2 #02  M8502-521-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. 24373072 B3 1
3 M8670-510-AA0C  OPERATION PCB A ASM. VIEENT VAR (D
4 HG-0032800-00  DIODE (LD701VR) 2" 43-+" (LD70IVR) (1
2 HX-0015300-00  BUZZER 1 778 - 1)
6 HG-0032900-00  DIODE (LA30IVLL) 2%44-+" LA301VLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00  KEY SWITCH ABF-24Y 5 (19)
& M1081-518-000  OPERATION BOX COVER JIENT TN (1
9 #01  M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) IHEN° ZAI-F (TT7Y) N

10 #02  M3010-518-000  QPERATION PANEL SHEET yug Ao Yy-b (3 a%) b
11 M8571-518-0A0  OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. YIENT I IF20 B3 (O
12 M1076-510-000  VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD YFAIRTIIVIT A )
13 Mi077-510-000  WASHER YFIFEIFTH R (D
14 ¥1078-510-000  NUT Y$293543V} (1
19 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=0 FATEYT M3X0.5 L=6 thZ 4
16 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ny3yFyh KH3X0.5 132 (4)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYE73vE M3X0.5 192 (8)
18 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI B % 27N M3 (8)
19 M1082-518-000  OPERATION BOX BASE COVER JIFATIAT=ZFAT - (n
20 %03 M3012-518-000  QPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) VL LN e I VY 0
21 M9001-521-040  SIGNALING CORD ASH. JHENTT YYITHI-RTHA (1)
22 M1075-518-000  YASHER JIFRTAVF29ETNT R (D

Note ( {£ZEC )#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....SELECTIVE PART

_ 34 —

EAA

E

SEE
g |

e §
o



B B B 7%

19. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

3@ 5 _

/’ \ \ o “ “ ].m —— gremy | ge—n S L i g el TTTIIL [.lvll\ J—— “

Im \..\..»U L PN " | r:Mx * q.x*%\* +_,i;.x.\1. Iﬁ{.,+ *»iL l++.l+ +,..|L.+ *,,(L\ S [ ”
\ _ | ____:__xrmu B o ___E_MWH le=

) :mﬂ%mwmu:__z_: =

i N =

 eved
“o b M

HOHS=H 1

= @

| - |
i I
i o] 1
[ : ‘ 7 - L
I I
I I
| I
] |

lllllllllllllllllllll

i e s Lol 5| R b
' _v | o “ QE“QQ ;

_ VO ®O0 a0

N

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

— 35 —



REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |-V Qty
1 M8601-518-AB0  CPU PCB A ASH. CPUSA™Y ADX 1
2 HL-0145300-04  IC IC (1
3 HL-0145300-05 IC 1C 1)
4 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWERIN"Y ¥3 1
5 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF ay3*vy 2208F 68]
6 HC-0288010-20  ELECT CAPACITOR 1000MF 100V aviT vy 1000MF (1)
7 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF Iv3Tv3 3300MF (1)
8 HC-0342056-20  ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V FAITTUE4 100V (1
8 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 100QOMF avFTU% 10000MHF 1

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B VP YEVE] 1
11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIZYT thz M3X0.5 L=3 (2)
12 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nyay39E M3X0.5 132 (2)
13 M8603-521-040  PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC ¥1°U73 1
14 M1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C #axy v C 2)
15 M1005=518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE. E Fazyny E 2
16 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT2FYT vl M3X0.5 L=14 (8)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (25D1162) F3YY"22(25D1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2T4F-FTF A (2)
19 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEYT BAz M3 L=10 (26)
20 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-byuy PUYFRA° -3 (6)
21 $SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT2%Y" tAx M3X0.5 L=14 (6)
2 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1296 F3vyT 2% (28D1296) (2)
23 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A k1-2" 7TA (2
24 HX-0033900-0C  PARTS FATUN =Y (8)
25 M8602-521-0A0  I/F PCB ASH. I/FEn*y 53 1
20 M1001-521-000  HEAT SINK PLATE RIFINY D
27 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2EYT AR M3 L=8 (2)
28 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1286 FvyT 2% (28D1296) (3
29 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FATIFYT AZ M3 L=12 (5)

— 36 —



BIE - 2— FE&

20. POWER SUPPLY & CORD CONPONENTS

. 4 WFIIN\J_ \ﬁ o \\
& F\qur_ﬁﬁﬁgaaiﬁﬂﬁ_\
. <
il K7 i \
DY el — \w o
o o i g S ,
5ol mm\_mw §§ A L i

23

!

\

\

\

1}
\
\
\

/
/

26 37 22 19:20-21 25

- 37 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 M8601-518-ABG  CPU PCB A ASM. CPU¥A™ Y AD3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATARYT thz M3 L=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF™Vr™va-1+" 43 1
4 M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. V¥7al-2 73 1
5 SL-4030891-5C _ SCREW M3X8 FaTazy” brx M3 [=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASHM. FDD dva™-2-}" »3 1
7 M8547-512~040  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASHM. FDD 3 vr~va-+" u3 1
8 M8602-521~0A0  I/F PCB ASH. 1/FEn™y 73 1
g SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X3 FATIFRYT BAZ M3 L=8 2
10 M0006-521-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. 1/F 37vh™va-+" 53 1
11 M8551-512-040  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 yva™3a-+" 43 1
12 HX-0029200-00  BAND AURT 1
13 M8603-521~0A0  PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC #n"0%3 1
14 SL-4040881-SF  SCREVW M4 L=8 FAT2FY™ thx M4 L=8 8
15 M8555-512-040  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDCF »F™va-+" 93 1
16 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDCYVZ™9 2-} 93 1
17 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POVER¥A™Y 73 1
18 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGH-1 F Waga-}" »3 1
18 #02  M8513-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASM. FIUETY Rz AYR 1
20 #01  M8513-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASM. TRy bIvA B3 1
21 #03  M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. FIUATY b5uR O3 1
22 SL.-4051091-SC  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EYT thz M5X0.8 L=10 4
23 M8514-512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. BAY29% U3 1
24 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2%Y" tax M4X0.7 L=10 3
25 M8561-510-CA0 -~ AC JNPUT POWER CABLE ASH. ACzanygy F Y vh-7"4% 33 1
26 HK-0455500-60  TERMINAL 294 1
27 M9004-521-040  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. EUFFIT42-1" 73 1
28 M9005-521-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. VENE RS S UL E el ME 1
29 M9008-521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. INE-A W ESEEL LS Tl N 1
30 M9007-521-040  SOLENQID TRUNK CORD ASK. AT D L 0 el S 1
31 M9002-521-0A0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CCRD ASM FIUYTATYF IR 42~ D3 1
32 M9009-521-0A0  PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASM. PK-47 f29r541-+" 73 1
33 ¥9010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. YVt~ A By 1
34 M9011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. yvaTya-+" B3 1
35 M9012-521-040  SIGNALING C ASH. yyaTHa-pt CH3 1
36 ¥9042-518-040  PULSE MORTOR CORD ASH. A R2E-2 2-FT73 1
37 HX-0026900-08  PCB SUPPORT PCB ##° -t 4
38 M9640-510-004  CABLE CLIP =7 Y97 2
39 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=2¢ IREVFYT D=3.8 L=20 4
40 HX-0041500-00 _ PARTS FNT YN Y 4

41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 2~} AR 1
42 HX-0040700-00  BUSH FARIE 1
43 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2FST BL2 M4XC.T L=10 2

Note ( {¥EC )#01....FOR 100V 100V A

#02....FOR 200V 200V A

#03....FOR 380V 380V H

— 38 —



NFW - BERMNE MBI

21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

+414-21~23

13

17-18

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

46

- 39 —



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Vo4 A Oty
1 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A ARAYF D3 1
2 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. 79y 93 1
3 43010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET FY79ea-" 75 0!
4 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A k-2 74 (1)
5 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 74 245377 k2-3" A (1)
6 E9611-601-000  FUSE 1A Ei-x 1A )
7 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 SRHY T2 (D
§  #02  H8901-521-000  FLOPPY DISK RIS - 7427 1
9 #06  HTS-P0095000  MOTOR PULLEY D=95 £-%7°-) P.C.D 95 1

10 %07 _ MTS-PO80000  MOTOR PULLEY D=80 £-27°-) P.C.D 80 1
1 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N E3T3 % 10X18X2.5 (1
12 NH-6550815-SF  NUT A-FAYH (0
13 #04  MTJ-VMOO5800  V-BELT, 58 INCH VA"Ab 584F 1
14 %04  WTJ-VMO05700  VY-BELT, 57 INCH VATRE 574VF 1
15 801  M3004-5]18-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASH. 9% A°3h Y-b 73 1
16 #03  M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) JOIAC IAI-F BV (1)
17 291-46800 AMS-215 LIST, JAPANESE ANS-2150%3k39 977V 1
18 #01  291-45000 $S42 ENGLISH $S42 14tY 1
19 291-56809 AMS-215C BODY LIST, JAPANESE AMS215CHVRA¥ /9 MY3I 7"V 1
20 #01  291-56908 AMS-215C BODY LIST. ENGLISH AMS215CEVE45 /9 NY3I47"Y 1
21 #04  MTJ-VMOO5600  V-BELT, 56 INCH VA"Ab 5640% 1
22§05  MTJ-VHO05500  V-BELT, 55 INCH VA“AF 55403 1
23 #O5  MTJ-VMO05400  V-BELT, 54 VATAR 5445 1
Note ( @EZE )#01....FOR EXPORT & A

#02....FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN ¥ —E AN&Z—YAD 70y E—=F 127

#03....FOR KOREA %= /A

#04. .. SELEVTIVE PART RS

%05. .. SELECTIVE PART(FOR AMS-215CGS) BEIREBH (AMS-215CGS A )

#06....FOR 50HZ 50HZ F

#07....FOR 6OHZ 60HZ F

— 40 —



22. ACCE%SORIE PART COMPONENTS

™, oo R

5

17

— 41



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

B2559-220-000
B2557-215-000
$S-1090510-SP
B2591-220-000
PJ-3095200-01

DESCRIPTION

HINGE PIN

PLASTIC BRANK
SCREW 9/64-40 L=b
RUBBER SHEET
SOCKET

F°5250 TOIVY ATAYY
7°952F9% TTIUY

¥5%23° 9/64-40 L=5
274313y 2TLY-}

MB7° I

B1170-215-000
B2564-215-000
B3101-280-040
135-25506

AUXILIARY COVER SHHET
SPONGE

SAFTY PLATE ASM.
GREASE TUBE

MR kI aINT -~ Y-b
SIEC AR I & VI
FUETYTS L-F MIVERT4 U3
7 y-z§297°

e e ek B
B GO R s kD O 00 ) OIS W W RO

$5-7090810~3P

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5

#01  B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 FHTYYE IRIMPIE AT

#01  MAX-AP30EX00 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE 12bVT-2

#01  B2535-210-000  TANK BASE IZLVIVIET 4
B8G01-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASHM. T/ e B

2HETRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5

19 B1131-528-000 FELT Ab7v34 AB1%I
16 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 4r7VF4 F 93
17 B9101-215-000  FRAME GLIP VA A PN
18 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND F-ZRTURT

Note ( {EEE )#01....FOR AMS-215CGS

- 42 —

AMS-215CGS F

PR S B L *d i A2 S A



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

F 7Tz VR
1-13 4 5
it
7’ 8 9-14 10
! }
Q
11-12-15~20 6 21:23 , 22
I /\ S
3

27-28

29 30 31
| |
S /A%\ =
< = \o\/\\/ ®/®

— 43 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B F3441(B) 1
2 B1601-220-06C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 39331 (C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D $31%1(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) 13433 E 1
5 B1601-220-0QF  INNER PRESSER (F) 33131 (F) 1
6 B2564-215-000  SPONGE 24T URTY AR UYT 1
7 B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) 24313y 3”4 (A) 1
8 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 243139 34 (B) 1
9 B2595-220-00A  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET 2739139 -} 1
10 B2595-220-008  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B 2)3%13% I-b B 1
11 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MTFTETART 1
12 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 A DE IS KEUFS L AR T 1
13 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G THTEI G 1
14 B2595-220-00C  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET 2351399~} 1
15 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MFPIB" AL 1
16 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.8 MFFETAR 1
17 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MPFIART 2,474 1
18 B2426-210-00E  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (E) M7IET4ET E 1
18 B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 2R3 MTF T4 1
20 B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 TRIMTFH7 4] 1
21 B2556-215-B00  LOWER PLATE BLANK Y3437 VY 1
22 B2556-215-C00  LOWER PLATE BLANK I24277307 (37177)) 1
23 B2556-215-D00  LOWER PLATE BLANK 84277507 (0. 5HH) 1
24 B2622-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT PIVVEL SVAVVV/EC S ) 1
25 B2623-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK.LEFT JEIHERT Y5V (3T FTRY) 1
26 B2626-215-000  2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 227 VE3Ia9INIYT Iy 2
27 B2621-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE TEANRIEFIINIIT I 1
28 B2620-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE TTUNAYRIAFIINIT TV 1
29 B2630-215-0A0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT FIYFRITIRATYARERT YD 1
30 B2630-215-AA0  SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT by $IPYZATUARIFT Y 1
31 B4720-215-0B0  NEEDLE COOLER ASM. bl Y VAS EVE 1

— 44 —



INIUMBER I C

I. I INDEX

= PARTS

=g

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
- H__HNO aE H NO Pk _§ N S & g No
BP-3000000-00 24 5 1 B1208-210-040 8 2 | B1805-205-000 12 9 | B2409-210-000 16 42
BP-3000000-00 24 14 | B1223-771-000 8 47 | B1805-210-400 12 82 | B2410-220-0A0 16 40
BP-3000000-00 24 19 | B1401-210-400 8§ 63 |B1805-980-000 12 15 | B2410-220-000 16 41
BP-3000000-00 24 23 | B1401-210-000 8 23 | B1811-220-0A4 12 1 | B2411-210-000 16 33
BP-3000000-00 24 25 | B1402-280-000 8 24 | B1811-220-04B 12 87 | B2412-220-000 16 18
BP-3000000-00 24 27 | B1403-280-000 & 27 | B1811-220-0AC 12 88 | B2413-220-000 16 29
BP-3000000-00 24 58 | B1404-280-000 8 31 |B1811-220-0AY 12 89 | B2414-210-000 16 45
BP-5000006-00 24 28 | B1405-012-000 2 69 ) B1811-220-0AZ 12 90 | B2414-280-000 12 . 65
BP-6000000-00 24 7 | B1405-210-000 & 25 | B1812-205-000 12 10 | B2415-210-000 16 46
BT-0400251-EB 10 25 | B1406-210-000 8 48 |B1812-210-000 12 83 | B2415-280-000 12 64
BT-0400251-EB 22 38 | B1407-210-000 & 67 |B1313-980-000 12 16 | B2416-210-000 12 92
BT-0400251-EB 28 1 | B1411-552-0A0 8 28 |B1814-215-000 12 17 | B2416-280-000 12 63
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B1411-804-400 & 40 }B1815-210-000 12 84 | B2417-210-000 12 93
BT-0400251-EB 28 23 | B1411-804-4A00 12 25 | B1815-980-000 12 18 | B2417-280-000 12 66
BT-0400251-EB 28 24 | B1411-804-400 12 29 | B1816-280-000 22 30 | B2418-280-000 12 62
BT-0600401-EB 28 21 | B1411-804-B0O 8 41 | B1816-280-000 2z 37 | B2419-280-000 12 78
B1104-220-048 2 7 | B1411-804-B00 12 26 | B1816-280-000 22 51 | B2420-280-000 1279
B1104-220-00B 2 8 | B1411-804-B00 12 30 | B1816-280-000 22 54 | B2421-205-0A0 12 61
B1105-220-004 2 1 | B1411-804-C00 & 42 | B1817-205-040 12 11 | B2421-210-AA0 12 94
B1106-215-000 6 1 | B1411-804-C00 12 27 | B1817-210-04B 12 3 | B2423-280-00A 12 67
B1107-215-000 6 2 | B1411-804-C00 12 31 |B1818-205-00B 12 4 | B2423-280-00B 12 68
B1108-215-400 4 1 | B1411-804-D00 & 43 | B1818-205-000 12 12 | B2423-280-00C 1269
B1108-215-000 4 2 1 B1411-804-D00 12 28 | B1818-210-000 12 85 | B2423-280-00D 12 91
B1111-215-000 6 3 | B1411-804-D00 12 32 | B1819-280-000 12 20 | B2424-210-A00 12 95
B1111-232-000 2 38 | B1411-804-D00 12 80 | B1819-280-000 12 21 | B2424-210-000 1277
B1112-215-000 4 4 | B1414-232-000 8 26 |B1820-280-000 12 22 | B2425-215-0AB 12 56
B1113~210-000 4 3 | B1419-026-000 24 3 | B1821-280-000 12 23 | B2425-215-0AC 12 57
B1113-224-000 4 5 | B1502-215-000 4 15 |B1323-280-000 12 24 | B2425-215-0A0 12 55
B1115-215-000 6 4 | B1509-227-000 10 29 | B1828-205-040 12 13 | B2425-215-000 12 78
B1115-232-040 2 30 | B1510-227-000 10 30 |B1828-210-0A0 12 86 | B2426-210-004 12 58
B1115-232-040 2 75 | B1519-026-00G 18 44 | B1831-220~-000 12 6 | B2426-210-00A 44 15
B1115-232-000 2 32 ] B1601-220-00B 44 1 | B1832-220-000 12 7 | B2426-210-00B 12- 59
B1115-232-000 2 77 |B1601-220-00C 44 2 {B1901-210-040 8 33 | B2426-210-00B 44 11
B1116-215-000 6 35 | B1601-220-00D 44 3 | B1901-210-0BO & 66 | B2426-210-00C 4 16
B1117-220-000 2 2 | B1601-220-00F 44 4 | B1901-280-0A0 8 32 | B2426-210-00D 44 17
B1121-224-000 4 7 | B1601-220~00F 44 5 | B1901-280-0BO & 29 | B2426-210-00E 44 18
B1122-220-00B 2 3 | B1601-220-00G 10 51 | B1903-210-000 & 69 | B2426-210-00F 44 19
B1123-220-00B 2z 4 | B1601-220-00G 44" 13 | B1903-280-000 & 34 | B2426-210-00G 42 10
B1123-280-000 2 40 | B1601-220-000 10 1 | B1803-552-000 8 35 | B2426-210-00G 44 12
B1124-220-000 2 5 | B1602-220-000 10 2 | B1904-280-000 & 46 | B2426-210-00H 12 60
B1125-220-000 2 6 | B1603-220-000 10 3 | B1905-541-400 8 36 | B2426-210-00H 44 20
B1125-280-000 2 42 | B1604-220-000 10 4 | B1905-541-B00 & 37 | B2431-215-000 6 27
B1126-210-000 2 36 | B1605-220-000 10 5 | B1905-541-C00 8 38 | B2501-215-0A0 18 1
B1126-552-000 2 . 44 | B1606-220-000 10 6 1B1905-541-D0C & 39 |B2501-215-000 18 3
B1127-280-000 2 43 | B1608-220-000 10 7 1B2101-220-0A0 14 16 | B2502-220-000 18 4
B1128-210-00B 2 37 | B1609-220-000 10 8 |B2101-220-000 14 31 | B2503-220-000 18 5
B1129-210-000 2 41 | B1610-220-000 10 9 | B2102-205-000 14 20 | B2504-215-000 18 21
B1130-215-000 6 23 |B1611-220-000 10 10 | B2103-220-000 14 32 | B2505-220-000-A 18 22
B1131-528-000 42 15 1 B1611-224-000 10 48 | B2104-220-000 14 17 | B2506-215-000 18 23
B1132-224-000 4 6 | B1611-224-000 10 52 | B2106-220-000 14 18 | B2507-220-000 18 6
B1132-521-000 2 83 |B1612-215-000 10 53 | B2107-210-000 1 19 | B2508-215-000 18 7
B1145-210-000 2 84 |B1612-220-000 10 11 | B2301-210-040 16 § | B2509-229-000 18 24
B1153-215-000 6 7 | B1613-220-000 10 12 | B2301-210-000 16 7 | B2509-372-000-4 22 9
B1154-215-000 6 8 | B1614-220-000 10 13 | B2302-205-0A0 14 1 | B2510-215-000 20 1
B1155-215-000 6 33 |B1615-220-000 10 14 | B2302-210-000 16 8 1 B2511-215-000 20 2
B1156-215-000 6 11 | B1615-224-000 16 49 | B2302-280-000 14 4 | B2512-215-000 18 8
B1157-215-000 6 9 | B1615-224-000 10 54 | B2303-280-000 14 13 | B2513-215-000 22 31
B1160-215-000 6 13 | B1616-220-000 10 15 | B2304-220-040 16 1 | B2513-220-400 18 25
B1161-220-B00 20 6 | B1620-224-000 10 16 | B2305-210-000 16 5 | B2515-220-000 18 28
B1170-215-000 4 8 | B1621-224-000 10 17 | B2306-220-000 16 2 | B2517-215-000 20 7
B1170-215-000 42 6 | B1622-224-0A0 10 18 | B2307-220-000 16 3 | B2519-215-000 18 $
B1178-191-000 2 46 | B1625-220-000 22 4 1 B2308-220-000 16 4 | B2520-215-A00 811
B1181-215-000 4 20 | B1625-224~000 10 23 | B2310-220-000 16 21 |} B2520-215-000 18 10
B1187-215-040 6 10 | B1826-215-000 10 55 | B2311-220-000 16 22 | B2521-215-000 18 12
B1188-215-040 6 5 | B1626-220-000 22 10 | B2312-210-A00 8 6 | B2522-215-000 18 2
B1201-~215-000 8 1 | B1627-220-000 10 20 | B2312-220-000 8 54 | B2524-215-0A0 20 3
B1202-210-000 8 7 | B1628-220-000 10 21 | B2313-280-000 14 3 | B2526-215-000 20 8
B1203-215-000 8 10 | B1629-224-000 10 50 | B2401-205-000 & 56 | B2526-220-000 18 40
B1203-280-000 & 30 |B1629-224-000 10 56 | B2402-220-000 16 20 | B2527-210-000 18 13
B1204-210-040 8 & | B1641-215-000 10 57 | B2403-210-000 16 23 | B2529-215-A00 20 13
B1205-210-044 8 17 | B1642-215-000 10 58 | B2404-220-000 16 28 | B2529-215-000 20 12
B1205-210-084 8 16 | B1644-215-000 10 589 | B2405-210-000 18 30 | B2529-232-000 6 6
B1206-210-400 & 65 | B1645-215-000 10 60 | B2406-210-000 16 31 | B2532-220-000 20 4
B1206-210-000 3 g | B1648-161-000 16 53 | B2407-210-000 18 32 | B2533-220-000 20 5
B1207-205-000 8 11 | B1802-210-000 12 14 | B2408-210-000 16 44 | B2535-210-000 42 12
B1208-210-0A0 8 19 | B1804-280-0A0 12 18 | B2409-205-000 16 50 | B2539-215-000 13 19

— 45 —




NIUMER I C 1. I NI EX QI PARTS 51
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Bk B NO ki H O NO Rk H_NO kil H N0

82540-205-B00 18 33 | B3213-205-000 & 44 1 CQ-2020000-00 24 4 | HX-0029200-00 38 12
B2540-205-B00 18 41 | B3228-771-00B 10 61 | CQ-2020000-00 24 18 | HX-0033900-0C 36 24
B25560-215-040 22 2 1 B3311-012-000 32 & | CQ-2020000-00 24 24 | HX-0036400-0E 22 44
B2550-215-000 22 3 | B3317-704-000 32 10 |CQ-2522000-00 24 13 | HX-0036400-0F 26 - 33
B2553-215-000 22 45 | B3319-704-L00 32 12 ]CQ-2522000-00 24 26 | HX-0038400-00 33 15
B2556-215-B00 44 21 |B3320-704-L00-4 32 13 | CQ-2522000-00 24 28 | HX-0040700-00 38 42
B2556-215-C00 44 22 | B3501-210-000 24 31 |CQ-2522000~00 24 57 | HX-0041000-00 33 20
B2556-215-D0C 44 23 | B3502-220-000 24 1 | CS-079101F-SH 12 52 | HX-0041500-00 38 40
B2556-215-000 22 1 | B3504-220-000 24 10 | CS-080081F-SH 12 53 '
B2557-215-000 42 2 | B3504-280-000 24 55 |CS-111101C-SH 10 47 | MAO-11532000 30 64
B2557-280-00EF 18 36 | B3505-210-000 24 11 | CS-1470710-SH 8 58 | MAD-11532000 32 17
B2558-220-0C0 22 46 | B3505-280-000 24 54 | CS-147121A-3H 8 64 | MAX-AP30EX00 42 11
B2559-220-000 42 1 | B3506-210-000 24 15 | CS-147121E-SH & 15 | MC-2005010-00 & 60
B2564~215-000 42 7 | B3507-210-000 24 32 MC-3720011-00 & 62
B2564-215-000 44 6 | B3507-220-000 24 20 | D1455-055-B00 10 32 | MC-3720016-00 & 68
B2567-215-040 22 25 | B3507-280-000 24 & | D1456-055-800 10 33 | HDP-170B1800 & 61
B2567-215-000 22 26 | B3508-220-000 24 21 | D1457-055-B00 10 34 | MDP-170B2300 8 5
B2570-215-000 22 2 B3508-280-000 24 34 | D1805-HLB-H0O 12 5 | MDP-500B1400 8 59
B2571-215-000 22 21 | B3508-280-000 24 35 |D2112-555-B00 24 9 | HTJ-MS000003 30 57
B2573-220-000 22 § | B3509-220-000 24 2 | D2112-555-B0O0 24 37 | MTJ-VHO05400 40 23
B2574-220-000 22 7 | B3509-280-000 24 12 | D2428-555-B00-A 22 5 | MTJ-VH005500 40 22
B2576-220-000 22 & | B3508-280-000 24 16 | D2430-555-B00 2 21 | MTJ-VH005600 40 21
B2587-220-000 44 7 |B3518-210-000 24 33 | D2430-555-B00 16 34 | MTJ-VM0O05700 40 14
B2588-220-000 44 & | B3518-280-000 24 17 | D2502-232-D00 30 48 | MTJ-VHO005800 40 13
B2581-220-000 42 4 | B3520-220-000 24 22 |D3112-L4B-B0OO 14 34 | MTS-P0080000 40 10
B2595-220-004 44 3 | B3522-220-000 24 30 | D3310-555-D00 32 14 | MTS-P0095000 40 9
B25¢5-220-008 44 10 | B3523-220-000 24 & | D6043-555-B00 16 19 | M1001-518-000 33 4
B2595-220-00C 44 14 | B3524-215-000 24 59 | D8204-555-D00 30 35 | M1001-521-000 36 26
B2604-215-040 22 49 | B3538-112-000 24 36 H1002-513-0AA 33 8
B2604-215-000 22 50 | B4005-215-000 26 7 | EA-8500B061-00 28 10 | M1003-518-000 36 14
B2605-215-0A0 22 52 | B4007-215-000 18 28 | EA-9502B01-00 26 28 | M1005-518-000 36 15
B2605-215-000 22 53 | B4008-215-000 26 1 | E8523-304-000 40 7 | H1010-510-000 33 2
B2611-215-040 22 28 | B4009-215-000 26 2 | E8608-603-000 26 34 | M1011-512-000 33 17
B2611-215-000 22 29 | B4012-215-000 26 4 | EG611-601-000 40 6 | M1075-518-000 34 22
B2613-215-04A0 22 22 |B4110-215-0BO 26 19 | E9628-252-000 36 23 | M1076-510-000 34 12
B2613-215-000 22 23 | B4150-215-0A0 26 30 | E9628-252-000 40 4 | 'M1077-510-000 34 13
B2620-215-000 44 28 | B4711-220-00C 22 13 M1078-510-000 34 14
B2621-215-000 44 27 | B4711-220-00D 22 14 | GBR-01713000 36 10 | H1081-518-000 34 8
B2622-215-00C 44 24 | B4711-220-00D 28 28 | G5032-184-000 30 12 |'M1082-518-000 34 19
B2623-215-000 44 25 | B4711-220-00G 22 15 |G5151-171-000 30 5 | M3004-513-00G 34 g
B2626-215-000 44 26 | B4711-220-00H 22 16 | G5430-116-000 28 5 .| M3004-518-0A0 40 15
B2630-215-AA0 44 30 | B4711-220-00H 28 27 1G8124-270-000 28 3 |'M3010-110-B00 40 3
B2630-215-0A0 44 29 | B4712-215-0A0 28 26 H3010-518-000 34 10
B2702-210-000 14 14 | B4715-215-0A0 28 2 | HA-0014100~00 34 7 | M3012-518-000 34 20
B2703-210-000 26 20 | B4720-215-0BO 44 31 | HC-0108022-10 36 5 | M3012-518-000 40 16
B2714-761-000 16 10 | B8101-215-A00 30 19 | HC-0188010-30 36 9 | M4007-110-0AB & 18
B2727-761-000 16 11 | B8101-215-0A0 30 6 | HC-0188033-20 36 7 |'M8501-521-AA0 33 2
B3101-280-040 42 & | B8101-215-000 30 18 | HC-0288010-20 36 6 | M3501-521-BA0 33 1
B3107-804-000 14 6 | B8102-215-A00 30 17 | HC-0342056-20 36 & | M8501-521-EA0 33 3
B3112-761-000 14 5 | B3102-215-000 30 7 | HD-0005700-00 26 6 | M8502-521-4A0 34 1
B3114-232-000 14 10 | B8104-215-000 30 & | HD-0005700-00 26 8 | M8502-521-BA0 34 2
B3114-771-000 2 45 | B8105-215-000 30 9 | HF-0014007-00 40 5 | M8511-512-0A0 38 4
83118-771-000 2 80 | B8107-215-A00 30 21 | HG-0032700-00 36 18 | M8513-518-AA0 38 19
B3120-125-000 14 & | B8107-215-000 30 20 | HG-0032800-00 34 4 | 'M8513-518-BA0 38 20
B3123-352-000 2 33 | B8108-215-000 30 22 | HG-0032900-00 34 6 | M8513-518-CA0 38 21
83123-352-000 2 78 |B8108-220-000 30 16 | HK-0188000-20 14 30 | M8514-512-0A0 38 23
B3125-012-000 2 34 | B8108-220-000 30 11 | HK-0346100-40 28 9 | M8531-518-0A0 33 26
83125-012-000 2 79 | B8110-215-0A0 30 5C | HK-0346400-00 28 12 |'M8532-518-0A0 33 10
B3126-012-000 2 31 |B8110-215-000 30 51 | HK-0455500-60 38 26 | M8543-512-0A0 38 16
B3126-012-000 2 786 | B8111-220-000 30 52 | HL-0145300-04 36 2 | M8546-512-0A0 38 6
83126-012-000 14 9 | B8112-220-000 30 53 | HL-0145300-05 36 3 | MB8547-512-0A0 38 7
83129-053-000 14 35 | B8115-215-000 30 39 | HH-0008300-10 33 12 | M8551-512-0A0 38 11
B3132-552-000 14 11 | B8160-228-000 30 - 1 | HP-0002002-00 14 29 | M8552-512-0A0 38 18
B3201-210-040 z 9 | B8161-220-000 30 2 | HR-0284050-30 33 11 | M8554-512-0A0 38 3
B3203-210-000 2 10 |B8162-220-000 30 3 | HT-0024600-00 36 17 | M8555-512-0A0 38 15
33204-210-000 2 1 B8163-220-000 30 - 4 | HT-0025700-00 36 22 | M8561-510-CAO 38 25
B3205-210-000 2 12 | B8168-215-000 30 34 | HT-0025700-00 36 28 | M8571-518-0A0 34 11
83206-210-000 2 13 | B8201-215-000 30 56 | HX-0009300~0C 26 22 | M8578-513-040 33 13
B3207-210-000 2 14 | B8202-205-000 30 54 | HX-0011400-0B 33 19 | M8590-513-0AA 40 1
B3208-210-000 2 15 | B8205-215-000 30 62 | HX-0012300-0A 26 21 | M8598-512-0A0 40 2
83208-280-000 2 26 |B8210-012-000 30 63 | HX-0015300-00 34 5 | M8601-518-4B0 36 1
83209-210-000 2 16 |B8210-210-008 30 65 | HX-0023300-00 22 55 | M8601-518-AB0 38 1
83210-210-000 2 17 |B8211-210-008 30 66 | HX-0023300~00 26 23 | M8602-521-0A0 36 25
B3211-210-000 2 18 | B8601-WPi-0AD 42 13 | HX-0023300-00 28 25 | M8602-521-0A0 38 8
B3212-210-000 2 19 | B9101-215-000 42 17 | HX-0026900-0A 38 37 | M8603-521-0A0 36 13
B3212-761-000 2 20 |B9121-012-000 30 33 | HX-0029200-00 26 32 | M8603-521-0A0 38 13

— 46 —




INTIME IR 1 C2 1 I NIDE 2> = PARTS ==5 1
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Rk B N0 ik H N0 BE H N S B N0 |
H8604-518-040 36 4 | R0-0481801-00 10 35 | SM-9051450-SC 28 19 | SS-7110710-SP 24 44
M8604-518-04/0 38 17 SH-9061403-SC 30 30 |SS-7110710-SP 24 45
H8670-510-A40 34 3 | SB-1060004-00 18 20 | SM-9086503-SH 30 36 |SS-7110710-SP 24 46
M8901-521-000 40 & | SB-1080004-00 6 30 | SM-9122503-SB 30 14 | SS-7110710-SP 24 47
M9001-521-040 34 21 | SB-1080005-00 18 29 | SS-1060210-TP 12 70 | SS-7110710-SP 24 48
M9002-521-0A0 38 31 | SB-1095301-00 20 9 | SS-1090510-SP 42 3 | S8-7110710-SP 24 50
M9004-521-040 38 7 | SB-7120001-00 22 19 |S§S-1110640-TP 12 2 | 85-7110740-TP 12 73
M8005-521-040 38 28 | SD-0380551-SL 2 86 | S5-1110840-SP 4 9 | 85-7110840-5P 2 58
M9006~521-040 38 10 | SD-0500803-TP 16 37 | S5-1110840-SP 4 10 }SS-7110840-SP 2 88
M8007-521-0A0 38 30 |SD-0530221-SP 16 16 | SS-1110840-SP 4 22 |SS-7110840-SP 10 19
M9008-521-04C 38 29 | SD-0550501-SP 10 82 | SS8-1110840-SP 6 34 |SS-7110840-SP 12 45
M9009-521-0A0C 38 32 | SD-0600101-TP 12 74 | $5-2110920-TP 16 48 | SS-7110840-SP 14 33
¥9010-521-040 3% 33 | SD-0600352-3P 14 23 |S88-2110920-TP 16 49 | SS-7110840-SP 16 25
M9011-521~040 38 34 | SD-0601171-SP 18 27 | SS-3090610-SP 2 50 |8S-7110840-SP 6 26
M9012-521-040 3% 35 | SD-0640321-3P 10 24 | S$5-4090715-SP - 2 51 {SS-7110840-SP 24 49
¥9042-518-040 38 36 | SD-0640321-SP 10 44 | SS-4110515-SP 2 52 |S5-7110840-SP 24 60
¥9609-171-000 36 20 | SD-0640321-SP 14 24 | SS-4110715-SP 6 14 | SS-7110840-SP 26 12
M9640-510-004 38 38 | SD-0640321-SP 14 25 | $5-4110715-SP 6 19 |S8-7110840-3P 26 13
SD-0640321-SP 16 17 | SS-4110815-SP 2 53 |S$-7110840-SP 26 14
NM-6030001-5C 34 16 | SD-0640321-TP 10 28 | SS-4110815-SP 2 54 |SS-7110910-TP 18 16
NM-6030001-SC 34 17 | SD-0640321-TP 10 45 | 85-4110815-SP 26 24 |SS5-7111110-TP 12 46
§M-6030001-SC 38 12 | SD-0650305-TP 16 38 | SS-4110815-SP 26 26 |SS-7111110-TP 18 14
NM-6040001-SB 33 24 SD-0720321-TP 10 46 | $S-4110815-SP 26 27 |SS-7111410-TP 10 41
NM-5040003-SC 14 28 |SD-0720321-TP 10 63 | $5-4110815-SP 26 29 | SS-7121610-SP 20 18
NH-6040003-SC 16 24 | SD-0791503-SP 6 31 |SS-4111015-SP 2 55 | S88-7150910-TP 6 36
NH-8050001-SE 32 15 | SD-0801021-TP 12 48 | S5-4111015-SP 2 56 | SS-7150810-TP 22 58
NH-6050001-SE 32 16 | SD-1100301-TP 16 47 | S5-4111015-SP 6 38 | SS-7151120-SP & 49
NM-6050001-SP 18 32 | SK-3382001-SE 30 59 | SS-4120615-5P 6 15 | $8-7151210-SP 20 14
NM-6060001-SC 33 25 | SK-3382001-SE 30 80 | SS-4150715-SP 2 57 | SS-7661540-SP 10 42
NM-B6060002-SE 30 28 | SK-3382001-SE 38 39 | SS-6060410-TP 12 38 | SS-8090410-TP 2 68
NM-6080001-SC 30 26 | SK-3413200-SC 28 20 | SS-6090440-SP 24 56 | S$5-8090610-SP 14 12
NM-6080001-SC 30 38 ; SK-3452500-5C 30 31 | S5-6090620-SP 2 82 |S5-8110422-TP g 4
NM~6100001-SC 6 28 | SK-3552500-SC 30 67 | SS-6080630-TP 14 21 |SS-8110422-TP 16 54
NM-6550815-SF 40 12 | SL-4030681-3C 34 15 | 83-6090670-TP 8 50 |S8-8110520-TP 2 24
N$-6090310-SP 2 83 |SL-4030681-SC 33 18 | S5-6092120-SP 24 39 |SS-8110560-SP 2 87
NS-6090310-87 2 64 ;SL-4030881-SC 36 11 | SS-6092120-SP 24 40 | S$S-8111010-TP & 3
NS-6110310-SP 2 29 [SL-4030881-SC 36 27 | S$5-6110430-TP 12 71 |SS-8111610-SP 8§ 45
NS-6110310-5°P 18 18 1SL-4030891-SC 38 2 | $5-6110510-SP 30 47 | SS-8120410-SP 2 17
NS-6110420-SP 16 35 1.SL-4030891-SC 38 5 | S5-6110610-TP 4 11 |SS-8120740-SP 22 32
NS-6110530-SP 2 27 | SL-4030891-SC 38 9 | S5-6110610-TP 18 31 | SS-8150822-TP 6 18
NS~6110530-SF 10 37 |SL-4031081-SC 36 19 | SS-6111052-TP 6 12 | SS-8150822-TP 12 47
NS-6120630-SP 16 36 | SL-4031081-SF 26 5 | S5-6111140-SP 24 41 | SS-8150822-TP 20 15
N$-6150310-5P 2 65 | SL-4031081-SF 26 9 | S$5-6111210-SP 8 21 |S5S-8150822-TP 22 56
NS-6150330-SD Z 59 |'SL-4031281-SC 36 29 | S5-6120940-SP 18 38 | S8-8151550-SP & 20
NS-6150430-SP . 10 38 | SL-4031481-5C 30 55 | SS-6120940-SP 26 25 | SS-8660610-TP & 53
HS-6150430-3p 16 52 | SL-4031481-SC 36 16 | S$$-6121210-SP 16 43 | SS-8660610-TP 10 43
NS-6660430-SP 12 Bl | SL-4031481-SC 36 21 |S$s-6121212-TP 12 39 |SS-8661012-TP 8§ 57
SL-4040691-SC 30 68 {S5-6121220-TP 16 g | SS-9090833-TP & 55
PA-1602506-40 22 11 | SL-4040881-SF 38 14 |SS5-6122510-SP & 12 | S$3-9110820-CP 4 17
PA-1603003-40 1 22 }5L-4041081-5C 33 9 | SS-6150710-SP 10 39 | SS-9111010-5P 18 15
PB-0000100-00 42 18 1. SL-4041091-SC 33 18 | SS-8151220-SP 12 40 | $s-8111020-TP 2 2z
PC-0105080-00 16 26 |'SL-4041091-SC 33 22 |S85-6151220-SP 12 41 | 8S-9121010-TP 4 18
PC-0124010-00 28 17 | 8L-4041091-3C 38 24 |SS-8151412-TP 8 13 ) S8-9151120-CP 4 16
PF-0552040-B0 28 6 | SL-4041091-SC 38 43 | SS-6151712-TP 16 14 | S$-8151120-CP 22 57
PF-0705010-00 28 29 |- SL-4051091-SC 38 22 |S5S-6151712-TP 26 10 | SS-9151120-CP 30 32
PJ-0305200-01 28 7 1:SL-9082093-3E 30 23 |S85-6151812-TP 14 15 | SS-9151160-CP 4 12
PJ-0320525-03 28 14 | SL-9082083-SE 30 25 | SS-6153040-SP 16 51 | S8-9151440-CP 20 16
PJ-0460525-03 22 12 |SL-9082093-SE 30 61 |SS-6621220-SP 14 22 |$S-9151630-CP 22 40
PJ-3040651-01 28 13 | SM-1044050-SM 33 14 }SS-8681712-TP 8§ 14 | SS-9661230-CP & b2
PJ-3050652-02 28 8 | SM-3065052-TC 33 5 | 85-7080510-TP & 51
PJ-3080400-02 28 15 | SM-4030401-SC 6 17 | 5S-7090410-SP 12 72 | TA-0750704-R0 2 70
PJ-3090052-03 28 4 | SH-4040601-SC 2 58 | S$S5-7090620-TP 16 15 | TA-0750704-R0 2 &9
PJ-3095200-01 42 5 | SM-4051405-SE 32 18 | S5-7090850-SP 26 31 | TA-0850604-R0 2 mn
PS-0150042-K0 4 21 | SM-6040552-TP 18 30 | S5~7090910-SP 2 87 | TA-1050504-R0 2 86
PS-0150065-KP 2 23 | SM-6041402-TP 18 17 | 55-7090810-SP 42 14 | TA-1050504-R0 2 12
PS-0150065-KP 22 24 | SH-6050802-TP 18 37 | S$S-7081110-SP 10 40 | TA-1250406-R0 2 173
PS-0150065-KP 22 27 | SM-6051402-TP 22 33 |SS5-7110410-SP 30 46 | TA-1470704-R0 2 9
PS-0250162-KH 12 54 | SM-6051602-TP 18 39 | SS-7110510-SP 12 42 | TA-2100904-R0 2 74
PS-0800302-KH 2 35 | SM-6052002-TP 18 42 | $5-7110510-SP 12 43
PV-0351130-A0 28 16 | SM~6057032-TN 18 35 | S5-7110510-SP 22 47 | WP-0320500-SC 34 18
PX-9500090-00 28 11 | SM-6060802-TP 22 39 |SS-7110510-SP 26 11 | WP-0330501-SB 6 29
SM-6061610-SC 32 19 | SS-7110710-SP 6 25 | WP-0371016-SD 14 26
RE-0300000-K0 22 18 | SM-6107002-TP 6 20 |SS-7110710-SP 12 44 | ¥P-0430801-SC 2 80
RE-0600000-K0 18 34 | SM-7030450-SC & 16 |SS-7110710-SP 22 35 | WP-0450000-SD 2 61
RE-0700000~-K0 30 42 | SM-8050602-TP 22 34 | S$8-7110710-SP 24 42 | WP-0450000-SD 2 62
RE-0700000-K0 30 49 | SH-8060602-TP 20 10 | 85-7110710-SP 24 43 | WP-0450000-SD 24 52

— 47 -



135-08205

INUMBER T C I I NI E X = PAR TS =51
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H_NO @& B NO o H _NO B H N |
WP-0450801-3D 6 21 |135-08403 12 8
¥P-0450801-SD 6 22 |135-08700 12 35
WP-0450801-SD & 24 |135-08809 12 36
¥P-0450801-SD & 22 |135-08908 123
| WP-0450801~3D 22 48 | 135-12405 12 81
WP-0450801-SD 26 15 | 135-13205 16 12
WP-0450801-SD 26 16 | 135-13304 16 13
WP-0450801-SD 26 17 | 135-18105 30 40
WP-0450846-SP 12 75 | 135-25506 42 g
¥P-0501016-5D 16 39 | 135-29607 24 53
WP-0501016-SD 20 17 | 135-30209 24 38
WP-0501016-SD 22 36 | 138-16608 2 39
WP-0501016-SD 26 18 | 138-16855 12 34
YP-0520656-SA 4 13 ] 138-17408 14 7
WP-0520656-S4 4 18 | 138-17457 14 2
WP-0520656-SA 4 23 1178-45009 38 41
WP-0531000-SC 28 18
WP-0531000-SD 12 49 | 202-43200 30 13
WP-0561616-SC 14 27 | 291-45000 40 18
WP-0561616-5C 30 69 | 291-46800 40 17
WP-0611626-SP 22 41 | 291-56809 40 19
WP-0612066-SP 10 36 | 291-56908 40 20
WP-0621016-3D 4 14
¥P-0621016-SD 6 37
¥P-0621016-SD 20 18
WP-0621016-SD 24 51
WP-0641600-SC 18 43
¥P-0641601-SC 30 29
WP-0651001-5C 33 7
WP-0651056-SD 22 42
WP-0651056-3D 22 60
WP-0651056-SD 22 61
WP-0651056~SH 2 25
Wp-0820816-SD 6 32
WP-0820816-SD 30 43
WP-0841600-SE 30 4
WP-0841601-SC 30 24
WP-0841601-SC 30 37
WP-0951016-SP 200 11
YP-0952616-SD 12 50
W¥P-1052001-SC 6 26
WP-1302501-SC 30 15
WP-1702600-S0 32 20
VP-1702616-SE 30 27
WS-0410002-KN 33 23
WS-0510002-KN 3221
¥S-0610002-KN 33 6
¥S-0631510-KP 22 43
¥S-1002560-KR 40 11
WS-1020002-KN 6 27
WS-1253010-KN 30 18
¥S-1643202-KR 32 22
100-07002 2 28
101-02259 42 16
101-20004 10 27
101-29104 2 85
105-02300 z2 81
110-23603 30 44
110-71701 10 31
111-55751 30 58
111-83605 32 2
111-83654 32 1
111-83704 32 3
111-83803 32 4
111-83802 32 5
111-84009 32 6
111-84108 32 9
111-84207 32 7
111-84306 32 11
135-01309 2 47
135-01408 2 48
135-01705 2 49
135-02109 30 45
135-06407 26 3
12 33

— 48 —




e BERECE

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1. KOKURYO-CHO.
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182 JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO.
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 180. JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX - 03(3203)8280. (32059131
TELEX : J22967. 232-2301

JUKI #xHEH
TFi82 ERHHETEETE-2-1 I=% £
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (F) TEL 03-3480-1113(8 1 )L/,

r
| SELRSD, ZHEHK ‘
| To order or for further :
| information, '
! please contact :

¥ ZON—VURANIBRUEDILOFEL<LEETEENBDET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
#ZO/=Y U ZINENIBEN BREOEBRERTRSE - FIRILZTDTY .

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1993.

Printed in Japan (Te)




